RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

The Narragansett Electric Co. d/b/a National Grid –)	
Application for Approval of a Change in Electric and)	Docket 4770
Gas Base Distribution Rates)	
(filed on November 27, 2017))	
)	

ACADIA CENTER'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORY REQUESTS TO NATIONAL GRID

- **AC-1-1:** Please provide a copy in native format with all formulas and links intact of:
 - **a)** Schedule HSG-1 (including all subparts) as originally filed on November 27, 2017; and
 - **b**) Schedule HSG-2 (including all subparts) as originally filed on November 27, 2017.

Response can be found in Book 1 on Bates page(s) 1.

- AC-1-2: Has the Company made any changes to the allocated cost of service study resulting from the changes to the federal tax code made in H.R.-1, The Tax Cuts & Jobs Act? If so, please provide a copy in native format with all formulas and links intact of:
 - a) Schedule HSG-1 (including all subparts) as updated; and
 - **b)** Schedule HSG-2 (including all subparts) as updated.

Response can be found in Book 1 on Bates page(s) 2.

The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid RIPUC Docket No. 4770 Responses to Acadia Center's First Set of Data Requests Issued March 15, 2018

ACADIA 1-1

Request:

Please provide a copy in native format with all formulas and links intact of:

- a) Schedule HSG-1 (including all subparts) as originally filed on November 27, 2017; and
- b) Schedule HSG-2 (including all subparts) as originally filed on November 27, 2017

Response:

Please note that, in this docket, Narragansett Electric previously submitted these files in its initial filing with the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission on November 27, 2017. The Company also submitted these files in this docket in response to DON 1-1 and Wal-Mart 1-1. Please see Attachment AC 1-1.

The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid RIPUC Docket No. 4770 Responses to Acadia Center's First Set of Data Requests Issued March 15, 2018

ACADIA 1-2

Request:

Has the Company made any changes to the allocated cost of service study resulting from the changes to the federal tax code made in H.R.-1, The Tax Cuts & Jobs Act? If so, please provide a copy in native format with all formulas and links intact of:

- a) Schedule HSG-1 (including all subparts) as updated; and
- b) Schedule HSG-2 (including all subparts) as updated.

Response:

The Company has not prepared an allocated cost of service study that reflects changes to the revenue requirement resulting from the changes to the federal tax code made in H.R.-1, The Tax Cuts & Jobs Act.